Contents
Rod Series Ex
Micropulse
Transducers
Ex.1
Ex.2 Level detector in
Zone 0/1
Transducer in

B short stop
Digital pulse interface see page K.H.9
Ordering example:
BTL5-_1-M_ _ _ _-B-DEX_-_ _ _ _
SSI interface see page K.H.11
Ordering example:
BTL5-S1_ _-M_ _ _ _-B-DEX_-_ _ _ _
0 Binary code rising (24 bits)
1 Gray code rising (24 bits)
6 Binary code rising (25 bits)
7 Gray code rising (25 bits)
Coding
System
resolution
P Pulse interface P
I Pulse interface I
Standard
nominal strokes [mm] Connection typeRod end
A Float stop
B Short stop
Interface
see above
analog interface DEX
see above
analog interface DEX
Rod end
see above
analog interface DEX
max. 4000 mm
see above
analog interface DEX
ATEX
Connection type
1 1 µm
2 5 µm
3 10 µm
4 20 µm
5 40 µm
Standard
nominal strokes [mm]
Series
Ordering code
Shock load
Vibration
Polarity reversal protected
Overvoltage protection
Dielectric constant
Enclosure rating per IEC 60529
Housing material
Flange and tube material
Housing attachment
Connection type
EMC testing:
RF emission
Static electricity (ESD)
Electromagnetic fields (RFI)
Fast transients (BURST)
Line-borne noise,
induced by high-frequency fields
LIncluded:
– Transducer
(select your interface from page K.H.6)
– User's Guide
▼
Please order separately:
Magnets page B.16
Floats see page Ex.10
BTL5 Compact rod, IS
BTL5-_1-M_ _ _ _-_-DEX_-_ _ _ _
100 g/6 ms per IEC 60068-2-27 and 100 g/2 ms per IEC 60068-2-29
12 g, 10...2000 Hz per IEC 60068-2-6
yes
Transzorb protection diodes
500 V (GND to housing)
IP 67
Stainless steel 1.4305

Flameproof enclosure
Analog interface, see page B.5
Ordering example:
BTL5-_ _ _-M_ _ _ _-J-DEXC-TA12
Programming tool for nullpoint and endpoint BTL5-A-EH03
0025, 0050, 0075, 0100, 0125, 0150, 0175,
0200, 0225, 0250, 0275, 0300, 0325, 0350,
0375, 0400, 0425, 0450, 0475, 0500, 0550,
0600, 0650, 0700, 0750, 0800, 0850, 0900,
0950, 1000, 1100, 1200, 1300, 1400, 1500,
1600, 1700, 1800, 1900, 2000, 2250, 2500,
2750, 3000, 3250, 3500, 3750, 3850, 4000,
4250, 4500 or in 5 mm steps on request.
Standard
nominal strokes [mm]
A11 0...10 V and 10...0 V,
rising and falling
E10 4...20 mA
E17 20...4 mA, falling
C10 0...20 mA, rising
C17 20...0 mA, falling
G11 –10...10 V and
10...–10 V, rising
and falling
Output signal Connection type
TA12 = 1/2"-14 NPT
Internal thread
Caution!
Please refer to the instructions in the
User Manual before design,
installation and commissioning!
Ex.6
PROFIBUS-DP interface, see pageB.13
Ordering example:
BTL5-T1_ 0-M_ _ _ _-J-DEXC-TA12
Software
configuration
Standard
nominal strokes [mm]
1 1 magnet
2 2 magnets
Digital pulse interface, see page B.7
Ordering example:
BTL5-_1-M_ _ _ _-J-DEXC-TA12
SSI interface, see page B.9
Ordering example:
BTL5-S1_ _-M_ _ _ _-J-DEXC-TA12
0 Binary code rising (24 bits)
1 Gray code rising (24 bits)
6 Binary code rising (25 bits)
7 Gray code rising (25 bits)
Coding
1 1 µm
2 5 µm
3 10 µm
4 20 µm
5 40 µm
System
resolution
P Pulse interface P
I Pulse interface I
Standard
nominal strokes [mm] Connection typeInterface

max. 4000 mm
CANopen interface, see page B.11
Ordering example:
BTL5-H1_ _-M_ _ _ _-J-DEXC-TA12
Software
configuration
0 1 MBaud
1 800 kBaud
2 500 kBaud
3 250 kBaud
4 125 kBaud
5 100 kBaud
6 50 kBaud
7 20 kBaud
8 10 kBaud
1 1 × Position and
1 × Velocity
2 2 × Position and
2 × Velocity
Baud rate
Standard
nominal strokes [mm]
TA12 = 1/2"-14 NPT
Internal thread
see above
analog interface
J-DEXC,
max. 4000 mm
see above
analog interface
J-DEXC,
max. 4000 mm
Connection type
TA12 = 1/2"-14 NPT
Internal thread
Connection type
TA12 = 1/2"-14 NPT
Internal thread
Connection type
TA12 = 1/2"-14 NPT
Internal thread
Class I, Division I,
Groups A, B, C and D
Class II/III, Division I,
Groups E, F, and G
T6 Ta = 65°C,
T5 Ta = 80°C
Type 4X/6P
Class I Zone 1
AEx d IIC
T6 Ta = 65°C,
T5 Ta = 80°C
EEX d IIC T6
Ta = 65°C,
T5 Ta = 80°C
IP 68
SIRA 04 ATEX 1290
CE 0518        II 1/2
GD
BTL5_ _-M_ _ _ _-J-DEXC-TA12
BTL5-_ _-M_ _ _ _-J-DEXC-TA12
100 g/6 ms to IEC 60068 2-27
12 g, 10...2000 Hz per IEC 60068-2-6
–20...+80 °C
–40...+100 °C
IP 68
Stainless steel Nitronics 60
1.4571 stainless
600 bar max.
Screw terminals
Ex cable gland BTL-A-AD09-M-00EX
EN 55011 Group 1, Class A
IEC 61000-4-2 Severity Level 3

space of time.
Digital pulse interface, see page B.7
Ordering example:
BTL5-P1-M_ _ _ _-_-PEX-KA02
0025, 0050, 0075, 0100, 0125,
0150, 0175, 0200, 0225, 0250,
0275, 0300, 0325, 0350, 0375,
0400, 0425, 0450, 0475, 0500,
0550, 0600, 0650, 0700, 0750,
0800, 0850, 0900, 0950, 1000,
1100, 1200, 1300, 1400, 1500,
1600, 1700, 1800, 1900, 2000,
2250, 2500, 2750, 3000, 3250,
3500, 3750, 3850, 4000, 4250,
4500, 4750, 5000, 5250, 5500
or in 5 mm steps on request.
Standard
nominal strokes [mm] Housing
B M18×1.5
Z 3/4" 16UNF
Dust protection zone 22 II 3 D T 90°C X
A manufacturer's certificate
is provided, confirming that
the transducer code is
II 3 D T 90°C X
satisfying the requirements
for electrical equipment for
use in areas with inflammab-
le dust
EN 50014: 1997 and
EN 50281-1-1: 1998.
Connection type
PUR cable 2 m
Ex.9
Micropulse
Transducers Rod Series NEX
Level detector
in Zone 0/1
Transducer
in Zone 1
General data,
Rod
Series DEX
Rod
Series PEX
Rod
Series NEX
Magnets
and
Floats
BTL
ex
Flameproof type "n"
code "EEx n"
Devices of these categories
are intended for use in areas
where it is not expected that
an explosive atmosphere will
occur. The probability is
extremely small. Even were it
to occur, it would be only for
a short space of time.
Flameproof type  "n" for zone 2
A manufacturer's certificate
is provided, confirming that
the product satisfies the
requirements for electrical
equipment for use in areas
with explosion hazards to
EN 50021: 1999.
Several methods of
flameproofing are combined
under the designation.
Housing K
see page K.H.3/7/9
Ordering example:
BTL5-_ _ _-M_ _ _ _-K-NEX-_ _ _ _
0025, 0050, 0075, 0100, 0125,
0150, 0175, 0200, 0225, 0250,
0275, 0300, 0325, 0350, 0375,
0400, 0425, 0450, 0475, 0500,
0550, 0600, 0650, 0700, 0750,
0800, 0850, 0900, 0950, 1000,
1100, 1200, 1300, 1400, 1500,
1600, 1700, 1800, 1900, 2000,
2250, 2500, 2750, 3000, 3250,
3500, 3750, 3850, 4000, 4250,
4500 or in 5 mm steps on
request.
Standard
nominal strokes [mm]
A11 10...0 V and 0...10 V
C10 0...20 mA
C17 20...0 mA
E10 4...20 mA
E17 20...4 mA
P1 pulse interface P
Output signal Connection type
SR32 with connector
plug
K05 PUR cable 5 m
Rod Series
see page B.3/5/7
Ordering example:
BTL5-_ _ _-M_ _ _ _-_-NEX-_ _ _ _
0025, 0050, 0075, 0100, 0125,
0150, 0175, 0200, 0225, 0250,
0275, 0300, 0325, 0350, 0375,
0400, 0425, 0450, 0475, 0500,
0550, 0600, 0650, 0700, 0750,
0800, 0850, 0900, 0950, 1000,
1100, 1200, 1300, 1400, 1500,
1600, 1700, 1800, 1900, 2000,
2250, 2500, 2750, 3000, 3250,
3500, 3750, 3850, 4000, 4250,
4500 or in 5 mm steps on
request.
Standard
nominal strokes [mm]
A11 10...0 V and 0...10 V
C10 0...20 mA
C17 20...0 mA
E10 4...20 mA
E17 20...4 mA
G11 –10...10 V
and 10...–10 V
P1 pulse interface P
Output signal Connection type
S 32 with connector
plug
KA05  PUR cable 5 m
Housing
B M18×1.5
Z 3/4" 16UNF
Ex.10
Magnets and Floats